
S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, June 10, 2017

Standard Open/Open P

Ronald McClelland Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8035 Olivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthOA

8036 Dreamer, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakOA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersOA

12029 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOA

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16047 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOAP

16048 Delilah, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiOAP

16049 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonOAP

16065 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavOAP

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20058 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOAP

20002 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingOA

20050 Only, Border Collie, Andy WintherOA

20052 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonOA

20054 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

20097 Mochi, Golden Retriever, Lauren CarvalhoOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloOA

24033 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Ronald McClelland Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtNAP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12047 Spice, English Cocker Spaniel, Katherine Black LeeNAP

12048 Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee CloseNAP

12028 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAB

12030 Enzo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAB

12031 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoNAB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20100 Logan, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesNAP

20101 Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol RossNAP

20059 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNAB

20060 Tesla, Border Collie, Heidi FischerNAB

20061 Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki HoughtonNAB

20098 Breezy, Golden Retriever, Harry WertNAB

20099 Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Brando, Boxer, Nina DanielNAB

FAST Novice A/B/P

Ronald McClelland Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntNBF

8035 Olivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthNBF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Enzo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNBF

12031 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoNBF

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'DayNBF

16040 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockNBF

16051 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

NBF

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20094 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNPF

20100 Logan, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesNPF

20101 Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol RossNPF

20052 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonNBF

20059 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNBF

20061 Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki HoughtonNBF

20067 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher HolmNBF

20083 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonNBF

20097 Mochi, Golden Retriever, Lauren CarvalhoNBF

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Raven, Doberman Pinscher, Jessica EdgerlyNBF

24019 Brando, Boxer, Nina DanielNBF

24029 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyNBF

24033 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldNBF
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, June 10, 2017

FAST Open/Open P

Ronald McClelland Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtOFP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12049 Jiggy, Manchester Terrier, Carol WertOFP

12012 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntOF

12013 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiOF

12044 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonOF

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16049 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonOFP

16065 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavOFP

16012 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

OF

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersOF

20010 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsOF

20029 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannOF

20031 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOF

20036 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereOF

20068 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeOF

20070 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsOF

20071 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinOF

20077 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyOF

20088 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayOF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielOF

24034 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinOF

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Ronald McClelland Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineXFPB

4012 Haley, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary FineXFPA

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithXFPA

8013 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFPB

8015 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

XFPA

8045 Klev'r, Border Terrier, Billie RosenXFPB

8002 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8003 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

8008 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzXFB

8029 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonXFA

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Truk'n, Border Terrier, Billie RosenXFA

12039 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsXFB

12045 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonXFB

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeXFPB

16060 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavXFPB

16009 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16016 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFB

16033 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillXFA

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20095 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingXFPB

20007 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinXFB

20012 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonXFB

20013 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookXFB

20014 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyXFA

20015 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiXFA

20017 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeXFB

20018 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaXFA

20023 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFB

20024 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesXFB

20025 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceXFA

20035 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFB

20054 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFA

20069 Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy HaynesXFA

20079 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierXFA

20082 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseXFB

20086 Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerXFA

20087 Pepsi, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerXFA

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookXFB

24008 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeXFB

24016 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettXFA
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, June 10, 2017

24026 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyXFB

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Ronald McClelland Judge:

4 10Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4003 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAJPB

4004 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAJPB

4005 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4006 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

4007 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineAJPB

4008 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAJPB

4009 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4010 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAJPB

4011 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB

8 30Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAJPA

8031 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAJPA

8013 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8014 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8015 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AJPB

8030 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAJPB

8032 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAJPB

8033 Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerAJPB

8034 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAJPB

8037 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8045 Klev'r, Border Terrier, Billie RosenAJPB

8001 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8002 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8003 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8005 Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando RussellAXJB

8006 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8007 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8008 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8009 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXJB

8020 Bear, Havanese, Barbara SemianAXJB

8021 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8022 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8023 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXJB

8024 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8025 Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXJB

8026 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8027 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXJB

8028 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJB

8029 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXJB

8038 CJ, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

12 28Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAJPA

12002 Truk'n, Border Terrier, Billie RosenAXJA

12026 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXJA

12035 Jordie, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerAXJA

12036 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXJA

12042 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXJA

12019 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAJPB

12021 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAJPB

12022 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12024 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12046 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12003 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12005 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12006 Spiffy, Shetland Sheepdog, Melody MaginAXJB

12007 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12009 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12010 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12011 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12012 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12013 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12018 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12034 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXJB

12037 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12038 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12039 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12043 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12044 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12045 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

16 36Jump Height = # of dogs

16049 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAJPA

16029 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'DayAXJA

16030 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJA

16040 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXJA

16020 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16021 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, June 10, 2017

16023 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAJPB

16044 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

16045 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

16046 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPB

16060 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16001 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16003 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16004 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Charles MaginAXJB

16006 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16007 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16008 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16009 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16010 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16011 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16012 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJB

16013 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16015 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16016 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16031 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16032 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16033 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16034 Quiz, All American, Laura SimonelliAXJB

16035 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16036 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16037 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

16038 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16039 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16041 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXJB

16042 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16043 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

20 62Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAJPA

20002 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJA

20005 Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersAXJA

20028 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJA

20067 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher HolmAXJA

20068 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJA

20070 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsAXJA

20071 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinAXJA

20091 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJA

20099 Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrAXJA

20045 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAJPB

20046 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20047 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20095 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20096 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20001 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20004 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJB

20006 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20007 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20009 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20010 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXJB

20011 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20012 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20013 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

20014 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20015 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXJB

20017 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20018 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20020 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20022 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20023 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20024 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20025 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJB

20026 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20029 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20031 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJB

20032 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXJB

20034 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJB

20035 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20036 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20069 Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy HaynesAXJB

20072 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

20073 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20074 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20075 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20076 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20077 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20078 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20079 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXJB

20080 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20081 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXJB

20082 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20083 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonAXJB

20084 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, June 10, 2017

20085 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXJB

20086 Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerAXJB

20087 Pepsi, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerAXJB

20088 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXJB

20089 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20090 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20092 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20093 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

24 21Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJA

24018 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJA

24005 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24007 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24008 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24009 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24010 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24011 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJB

24014 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24015 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXJB

24016 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24023 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24024 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24025 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24026 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24027 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJB

24028 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24029 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24030 Hobie, Golden Retriever, Debbie RybakAXJB

24031 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24032 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJB

Premier Standard  

Greg Beck Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellPADP

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8045 Klev'r, Border Terrier, Billie RosenPADP

8002 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8006 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsPAD

8008 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPAD

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

8022 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsPAD

8023 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliPAD

8024 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakPAD

8038 CJ, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsPAD

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12046 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPADP

12012 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12031 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoPAD

12037 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsPAD

12039 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsPAD

12045 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonPAD

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyePADP

16001 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16006 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16007 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePAD

16008 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayPAD

16012 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

PAD

16013 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonPAD

16016 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsPAD

16034 Quiz, All American, Laura SimonelliPAD

16040 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPAD

16041 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinPAD

16042 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyPAD

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePADP

20046 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownPADP

20047 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPADP

20096 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPADP

20006 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20007 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinPAD

20009 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungPAD

20010 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsPAD

20011 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPAD

20017 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePAD

20023 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20024 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPAD

20026 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPAD

20036 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20061 Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki HoughtonPAD

20078 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiPAD
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, June 10, 2017

20080 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomPAD

20082 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePAD

20084 Cote, All American, Jim KorasPAD

20085 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasPAD

20089 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PylePAD

20090 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn ClosePAD

20093 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePAD

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePAD

24015 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielPAD

24028 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPAD

24029 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPAD

24032 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinPAD

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Greg Beck Judge:

4 9Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAXPA

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4003 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXPB

4004 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXPB

4005 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4006 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

4009 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4010 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXPB

4011 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

8 29Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPA

8030 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXPA

8020 Bear, Havanese, Barbara SemianAXA

8013 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8014 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8015 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXPB

8031 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXPB

8032 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXPB

8033 Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerAXPB

8034 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXPB

8045 Klev'r, Border Terrier, Billie RosenAXPB

8001 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8002 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8003 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8005 Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando RussellAXB

8006 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8007 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8008 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8009 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXB

8021 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8022 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8023 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXB

8024 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8025 Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXB

8026 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8027 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXB

8028 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXB

8029 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXB

8038 CJ, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

12 29Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXA

12002 Truk'n, Border Terrier, Billie RosenAXA

12034 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXA

12035 Jordie, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerAXA

12019 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXPB

12021 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXPB

12022 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12024 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12032 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXPB

12046 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12003 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12005 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12006 Spiffy, Shetland Sheepdog, Melody MaginAXB

12007 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12009 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12010 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12011 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12012 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12013 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12015 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12018 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12036 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXB

12037 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12038 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB
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12039 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12042 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

12043 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12044 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12045 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

16 35Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'DayAXA

16030 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXA

16020 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16021 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16023 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXPB

16044 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

16045 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

16046 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPB

16060 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16001 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16003 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16004 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Charles MaginAXB

16006 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16007 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16008 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16009 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16010 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16011 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16012 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXB

16013 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16015 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16016 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

16031 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16032 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16033 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16034 Quiz, All American, Laura SimonelliAXB

16035 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16036 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16037 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

16038 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16039 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16040 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXB

16041 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXB

16042 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16043 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

20 62Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAXPA

20094 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPA

20001 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXA

20005 Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersAXA

20067 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher HolmAXA

20070 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsAXA

20071 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinAXA

20072 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXA

20073 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXA

20120 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXA

20045 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXPB

20046 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20047 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20095 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20096 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20004 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXB

20006 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20007 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20009 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20010 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXB

20011 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20012 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20013 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

20014 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20015 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXB

20017 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20018 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20020 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20022 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20023 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20024 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20025 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20026 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20028 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20029 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20031 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXB

20032 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXB

20034 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXB

20035 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

20036 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20068 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

20069 Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy HaynesAXB

20074 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB
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20075 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20076 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20077 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20078 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20079 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXB

20080 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20081 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXB

20082 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20083 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonAXB

20084 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20085 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXB

20086 Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerAXB

20087 Pepsi, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerAXB

20088 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXB

20089 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20090 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20091 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20092 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20093 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

24 23Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXA

24003 Raven, Doberman Pinscher, Jessica EdgerlyAXA

24022 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXA

24034 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXA

24005 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24007 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24008 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24009 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24010 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24011 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXB

24014 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24015 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXB

24016 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24023 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24024 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24025 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24026 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24027 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXB

24028 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24029 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24030 Hobie, Golden Retriever, Debbie RybakAXB

24031 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24032 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Greg Beck Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithOJP

8035 Olivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthOAJ

8036 Dreamer, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOAJ

12031 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16047 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOJP

16065 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavOJP

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20058 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOJP

20064 Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasOJP

20094 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingOJP

20050 Only, Border Collie, Andy WintherOAJ

20052 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonOAJ

20054 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOAJ

20059 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuOAJ

20097 Mochi, Golden Retriever, Lauren CarvalhoOAJ

20098 Breezy, Golden Retriever, Harry WertOAJ

20102 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayOAJ

20120 Neon, All American, Pam GreenOAJ

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Raven, Doberman Pinscher, Jessica EdgerlyOAJ

24034 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Greg Beck Judge:

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12047 Spice, English Cocker Spaniel, Katherine Black LeeNAJP

12048 Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee CloseNAJP

12028 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAJB

12029 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkNAJB

12030 Enzo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAJB
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16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16048 Delilah, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiNAJP

16050 Seraph, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesNAJB

16051 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

NAJB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20100 Logan, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesNAJP

20101 Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol RossNAJP

20060 Tesla, Border Collie, Heidi FischerNAJB

20061 Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki HoughtonNAJB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Brando, Boxer, Nina DanielNAJB

24033 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldNAJB
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